© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 C1075_X7R_HT_SMD • 8/9/2016 1
One world. One KEMET
Overview
KEMET’s High Temperature X7R Dielectric capacitors
are formulated and designed for extreme temperature
applications. Constructed of a robust and proprietary base
metal electrode (BME) dielectric system, these devices are
capable of reliable operation in temperatures up to 175°C.

High Temperature 175ºC, X7R Dielectric, 16 – 200 VDC
(Industrial Grade)
Ordering Information
C 1210 R 225 K 3 R A C T050
Ceramic
Case
Size1
(L" x W")
Specification/
Series1
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Dielectric
Failure
Rate/
Design
Termination
Finish Packaging/Grade (C-Spec)2
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
G = 175°C
with standard
termination
R = 175°C
w/ Flexible
Termination
First two digits
represent
significant
figures. Third
digit specifies
number of
zeros.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
4 = 16
3 = 25
5 = 50
1 = 100
2 = 200
R = X7R A = N/A C = 100%
Matte Sn
Blank = Bulk
7292 = Waffle Pack/Tray
TU = 7" Reel – Unmarked
(full reel quantity)
T050 = 50 pieces/
7" Reel – Unmarked
T100 = 100 pieces/
7" Reel – Unmarked
T250 = 250 pieces/
7" Reel – Unmarked
T500 = 500 pieces/
7" Reel – Unmarked
T1K0 = 1,000 pieces/
Reel – Unmarked
1 Flexible termination option is only available in 0603 (1608 metric) and larger case sizes.